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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
February 28, 2018

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL

FUND

IRRIGATION

FUND

SERIES 2008

DEBT SERVICE

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 727,681$ -$ -$ 727,681$

Cash On Hand/Petty Cash 200 - - 200

Accounts Receivable 9,200 - - 9,200

Accounts Receivable - Other 1,500 - - 1,500

Allowance - Doubtful Accounts (916) (102) (310) (1,328)

Assessments Receivable 916 102 310 1,328

Due From Other Funds - 11,650 223,734 235,384

Investments:

Certificates of Deposit - 12 Months 102,816 - - 102,816

Money Market Account 367,129 - - 367,129

Prepaid Items 1,400 - - 1,400

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

TOTAL ASSETS 1,218,101$ 11,650$ 223,734$ 1,453,485$

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 3,720$ -$ -$ 3,720$

Accrued Expenses 1,097 21,595 - 22,692

Sales Tax Payable 25 - - 25

Deposits 9,093 - - 9,093

Deferred Revenue 4,125 - - 4,125

Due To Other Funds 235,384 - - 235,384

TOTAL LIABILITIES 253,444 21,595 - 275,039

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items 1,400 - - 1,400

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

Restricted for:

Debt Service - - 223,734 223,734

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 127,293 - - 127,293

Reserves-Recreation Facilities 9,191 - - 9,191

Reserves -Roads & Streetlights 333,055 - - 333,055

Reserves - Roof 75,000 - - 75,000

Reserves - Swimming Pools 21,475 - - 21,475

Unassigned: 389,068 (9,945) - 379,123

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 964,657$ (9,945)$ 223,734$ 1,178,446$

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 1,218,101$ 11,650$ 223,734$ 1,453,485$
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF FEB-18 FEB-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 5,000$ 2,083$ 1,572$ (511)$ 31.44% 417$ 330$

Interlocal Agreement 3,000 750 750 - 25.00% - -

Room Rentals 500 208 309 101 61.80% 42 -

Recreational Activity Fees 41,500 17,292 21,966 4,674 52.93% 3,458 6,896

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 723,875 668,875 658,376 (10,499) 90.95% 16,800 23,115

Special Assmnts- Discounts (28,955) (26,055) (25,463) 592 87.94% (600) (710)

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 600 250 - (250) 0.00% 50 -

Gate Bar Code/Remotes 1,000 417 365 (52) 36.50% 83 365

TOTAL REVENUES 746,520 663,820 657,875 (5,945) 88.13% 20,250 29,996

EXPENDITURES

Administration

P/R-Board of Supervisors 12,000 5,000 4,600 400 38.33% 1,000 800

FICA Taxes 918 383 352 31 38.34% 77 61

ProfServ-Engineering 1,000 417 - 417 0.00% 83 -

ProfServ-Legal Services 3,000 1,250 656 594 21.87% 250 -

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 60,738 25,308 25,308 - 41.67% 5,062 5,062

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,169 10,169 10,169 - 100.00% - -

Auditing Services 5,750 - - - 0.00% - -

Communication/Freight - Gen'l 900 375 281 94 31.22% 75 38

Insurance - General Liability 9,625 9,625 10,910 (1,285) 113.35% - -

Legal Advertising 1,100 455 455 - 41.36% - -

Miscellaneous Services 1,200 500 127 373 10.58% 100 39

Misc-Bank Charges 2,400 1,000 756 244 31.50% 200 145

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 14,478 13,444 12,658 786 87.43% 295 448

Office Supplies 360 150 - 150 0.00% 30 -

Annual District Filing Fee 175 175 175 - 100.00% - -

Total Administration 123,813 68,251 66,447 1,804 53.67% 7,172 6,593

Other Public Safety

Contracts-Mgmt Services 7,725 3,219 3,219 - 41.67% 644 644

R&M-Gate 3,000 1,250 1,566 (316) 52.20% 250 467

R&M-Gatehouse 1,200 500 - 500 0.00% 100 -

R&M-Security Cameras 2,000 833 100 733 5.00% 167 -

Total Other Public Safety 13,925 5,802 4,885 917 35.08% 1,161 1,111

Field

Contracts-Mgmt Services 110,739 46,141 46,141 - 41.67% 9,228 9,228

Contracts-Lake and Wetland 6,120 2,550 2,550 - 41.67% 510 510

Contracts-Landscape 82,016 34,173 34,998 (825) 42.67% 6,835 7,000

Utility - General 37,200 15,500 15,635 (135) 42.03% 3,100 3,064

Utility - Water & Sewer 12,000 5,000 2,662 2,338 22.18% 1,000 500

Insurance - General Liability 32,011 32,011 26,941 5,070 84.16% - -

R&M-Drainage 10,000 770 770 - 7.70% - -

R&M-Entry Feature 7,000 120 120 - 1.71% - -

R&M-Lake 2,100 875 916 (41) 43.62% 175 127

R&M-Plant Replacement 3,500 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Trees and Trimming 6,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 6,120 6,120 - 55.99% - -

Misc-Hurricane Expense - - 58,424 (58,424) 0.00% - 13,959

Misc-Contingency 5,000 2,083 3,369 (1,286) 67.38% 417 531

Total Field 324,616 145,343 198,646 (53,303) 61.19% 21,265 34,919

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending February 28, 2018
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF FEB-18 FEB-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending February 28, 2018

Road and Street Facilities

R&M-Parking Lots 250 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Roads & Alleyways 7,000 1,146 1,146 - 16.37% 602 602

R&M-Sidewalks 3,960 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Streetlights 9,500 1,957 1,957 - 20.60% 260 260

Misc-Contingency 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Sidewalk Impr 10,000 3,847 3,847 - 38.47% - -

Cap Outlay - Streetlight Impr 15,200 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Roads & Streetlights 5,369 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Road and Street Facilities 54,279 6,950 6,950 - 12.80% 862 862

Parks and Recreation - General

Contracts-Mgmt Services 59,307 24,711 24,711 - 41.67% 4,942 4,942

Contracts-Janitorial Services 16,560 6,900 6,900 - 41.67% 1,380 1,380

Contracts-Pools 10,800 4,500 4,500 - 41.67% 900 900

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,100 1,048 52 95.27% - -

Communication - Telephone 7,320 3,050 2,987 63 40.81% 610 597

R&M-Clubhouse 18,000 7,500 12,792 (5,292) 71.07% 1,500 1,474

R&M-Parks 6,600 2,750 7,450 (4,700) 112.88% 550 2,068

R&M-Pools 6,000 2,500 783 1,717 13.05% 500 93

R&M - Tennis Courts 20,000 8,333 - 8,333 0.00% 1,667 -

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 1,000 1,592 (592) 66.33% 200 176

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 500 469 31 93.80% - -

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 940 392 410 (18) 43.62% 78 82

Office Supplies 2,160 900 1,365 (465) 63.19% 180 271

Op Supplies - General 2,700 1,125 661 464 24.48% 225 218

Cap Outlay - Equipment 5,000 5,000 12,224 (7,224) 244.48% - 866

Cap Outlay-Clubhouse 21,500 21,500 40,852 (19,352) 190.01% - -

Reserve - Roof 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Swimming Pools 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Parks and Recreation - General 188,387 91,761 118,744 (26,983) 63.03% 12,732 13,067

Special Recreation Facilities

Miscellaneous Services 4,500 1,875 1,224 651 27.20% 375 249

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 5,000 9,987 (4,987) 83.23% 1,000 3,979

Misc-Social Committee 24,000 10,000 6,361 3,639 26.50% 2,000 3,745

Misc-Trips and Tours 500 208 - 208 0.00% 42 -

Office Supplies 500 208 596 (388) 119.20% 42 302

Total Special Recreation Facilities 41,500 17,291 18,168 (877) 43.78% 3,459 8,275

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 746,520 335,398 413,840 (78,442) 55.44% 46,651 64,827

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 328,422 244,035 (84,387) 0.00% (26,401) (34,831)

Net change in fund balance -$ 328,422$ 244,035$ (84,387)$ 0.00% (26,401)$ (34,831)$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) 720,622 720,622 720,622

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 720,622$ 1,049,044$ 964,657$

Report Date: 3/5/2018 Page 3



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Irrigation Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF FEB-18 FEB-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 24$ 10$ 6$ (4)$ 25.00% 2$ 2$

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 84,719 76,422 77,054 632 90.95% 1,847 2,705

Special Assmnts- Discounts (3,389) (3,117) (2,980) 137 87.93% (74) (83)

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 3,500 1,458 - (1,458) 0.00% 292 -

TOTAL REVENUES 84,854 74,773 74,080 (693) 87.30% 2,067 2,624

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 1,694 1,508 1,481 27 87.43% 37 52

Total Administration 1,694 1,508 1,481 27 87.43% 37 52

Field

Contracts-Irrigation 45,000 18,750 19,595 (845) 43.54% 3,750 3,919

R&M-Irrigation 36,000 15,000 34,245 (19,245) 95.13% 3,000 4,141

R&M-Pumps 2,160 1,080 6,530 (5,450) 302.31% - 5,990

Total Field 83,160 34,830 60,370 (25,540) 72.59% 6,750 14,050

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 84,854 36,338 61,851 (25,513) 72.89% 6,787 14,102

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 38,435 12,229 (26,206) 0.00% (4,720) (11,478)

Net change in fund balance -$ 38,435$ 12,229$ (26,206)$ 0.00% (4,720)$ (11,478)$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) (22,174) (22,174) (22,174)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (22,174)$ 16,261$ (9,945)$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending February 28, 2018
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Series 2008 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF FEB-18 FEB-18

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$ -$ -$ -$ 0.00% -$ -$

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 214,897 193,407 195,453 2,046 90.95% 4,298 6,862

Special Assmnts- Discounts (8,596) (7,878) (7,766) 112 90.34% (284) (169)

TOTAL REVENUES 206,301 185,529 187,687 2,158 90.98% 4,014 6,693

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 4,298 3,789 3,744 45 87.11% 104 134

Total Administration 4,298 3,789 3,744 45 87.11% 104 134

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 179,804 - - - 0.00% - -

Interest Expense 24,913 12,559 12,580 (21) 50.50% - -

Total Debt Service 204,717 12,559 12,580 (21) 6.15% - -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 209,015 16,348 16,324 24 7.81% 104 134

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (2,714) 169,181 171,363 2,182 -6314.04% 3,910 6,559

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

Net change in fund balance (2,714)$ 169,181$ 171,363$ 2,182$ -6314.04% 3,910$ 6,559$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2017) 52,371 52,370 52,371

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 49,657$ 221,551$ 223,734$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending February 28, 2018

Report Date: 3/5/2018 Page 5



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Financial Overview / Highlights

►

►

Balance Sheet

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual Explanation

Assets

Accounts Receivable 9,200 Sale of Garage for $12,000 less 21 payments by HOPCA of $375/qtr = ($4,125)
plus ($500) owed to the district from HOPCA for an invoice paid by the CDD,
($4,575) owed to the district from Grau

Accounts Receivable-Other 1,500 Accrued Interlocal Agreement - 4th Qtr and 1st Qtr

Allowance-Doubtful Accounts (1,328) Allowance for assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Assessments Receivable 1,328 Assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Due From Other Funds 235,384 Assessments collected in General Fund - Due from General Fund to Debt Service
fund

Prepaid Items 1,400 Entertainment deposits for March and April

Deposits 8,175 Deposits with FPL for sprinkler pumps and street lights.

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 3,720 Invoices for current month but not paid in current month

Accrued Expenses 22,692 Irrigation service charge for Oct-Feb, irrigation maintenance, phone

Deposits 9,093 Refundable Fitness Room key deposits

Deferred Revenue 4,125 Balance due on Garage

Due to Other Funds 235,384 Due to the Irrigation fund and Debt Service fund from the General fund

Variance Analysis

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual

% of

Budget Explanation

General Fund 001

Revenues

Room Rentals 500 309 61.80% Rental of Sports Bar and Lounge less Sales Tax paid.

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 723,875 658,376 90.95% Collections were at 91.79% at this time last year

Expenditures

Administrative

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,169 10,169 100.00% Assessment roll preparation fees

Insurance-General Liability 9,625 10,910 113.35% Insurance paid in full for year

Public Safety

R&M-Gate 3,000 1,566 52.20% Gate remotes, entry arm LED lights, new 17' LED gate arm installed, Doorking IM
server subscription

Field

Contracts-Landscape 82,016 34,998 42.67% Landscape charges increased more than budgeted

Insurance-General Liability 32,011 26,941 84.16% Insurance paid in full for year

R&M-Lake 2,100 916 43.62% Replace aerator in main cab, lake signage

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 6,120 55.99% Prepare area for bench pads, access control installation

Misc-Hurricane Expense - 58,424 0.00% Deposit on new floors from Hurricane Irma damage, lodge ceiling repairs

Misc-Contingency 5,000 3,369 67.38% Misc repairs, replace electrical items, keyless entry for maintenance garage, temp
help for maintenance, replaced springs on maintenance barn, blower for gas grill,
weather station

Total General Fund expenditures are at approximately 55.4% of the Annual Budget.

Notes to the Financial Statements

February 2018

Total General Fund revenues are at approximately 88.1% of the Annual Budget.
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements

February 2018

Variance Analysis (continued)

Account Name

Annual

Budget

YTD

Actual

% of

Budget Explanation

Expenditures (con't)

Parks & Recreation

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,048 95.27% Pest control paid for year

R&M-Clubhouse 18,000 12,792 71.07% Paint kitchen, install fan, replace electrical items, special kitchen cleaning, frame
for lodge, bike rack, access control installation, kitchen keyless entry, 5yr sprinkler
inspection, annual sprinkler inspection, backflow certification, install can lights in
office, temp help to clean offices, retrofit can lights to LED, replace uplights on
trees, lightbulbs

R&M-Parks 6,600 7,450 112.88% Motion detector for fitness center, bocce court rake/squeege, pool gate latch, new
handle for gate, 4 new benches, Sunsetter awning repair, access control
installation, bocce court sand and labor to help spread, ac repair, sports bar
thermostat, bocce balls/court supplies/plaque, replace 2 lights on pergola with
LED, fish pond pump

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 1,592 66.33% Misc supplies for office cleaning and move, signs for bulletin board, internet
bridge, employee gift cards

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 469 93.80% Holiday decorations for Lodge

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 940 410 43.62% Cable service increased in November more than budgeted

Office Supplies 2,160 1,365 63.19% Office supplies, antivirus protection, Office 365 for Board

Cap Outlay - Equipment 5,000 12,224 244.48% New windows for Lodge and Sports Bar, new rocking chairs

Cap Outlay - Clubhouse 21,500 40,852 190.01% New kitchen counters, office renovations draw #1, new office furniture

Special Recreation Facilities

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 9,987 83.23% Various event expenses

Office Supplies 500 596 119.20% Misc office supplies, printer ink

Irrigation Fund 002

Revenues

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 84,719 77,054 90.95% Collections were at 91.79% at this time last year

Expenditures

Field

R&M-Irrigation 36,000 34,245 95.13% Monthly irrigation service, repairs to mainline breaks

R&M-Pumps 2,160 6,530 302.31% Bi-monthly pump maintenance, replace 5hp submersible pump/motor #9

Debt Service Fund 202

Revenues

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 214,897 195,453 90.95% Collections were at 91.79% at this time last year

Expenditures

Principal Debt Payment 179,804 - 0.00% Next Principal payment to be made in May 2018

Interest Payment 24,913 12,580 50.50% Next Interest payment to be made in May 2018

Report Date: 3/6/2018 Page 7
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Discount / Gross General Irrigation Debt Service

Date Net Amount (Penalties) Collection Amount Fund Fund Fund

Received Received Amount Costs Received Assessments Assessments Assessments

Assessments Levied $1,023,490 $723,873 $84,719 $214,897

Allocation % 100% 71% 8% 21%

11/09/17 28,899$ 1,204$ 590$ 30,693$ 21,708$ 2,541$ 6,444$

11/14/17 4,168 174 85 4,427 3,131 366 929

11/21/17 30,360 1,265 620 32,244 22,805 2,669 6,770

11/28/17 123,488 5,145 2,520 131,154 92,760 10,856 27,538

12/07/17 108,206 4,509 2,208 114,922 81,280 9,513 24,130

12/14/17 102,983 4,291 2,102 109,375 77,357 9,054 22,965

12/21/17 138,814 5,784 2,833 147,431 104,272 12,204 30,955

01/11/18 308,787 12,866 6,302 327,955 231,949 27,146 68,859

02/08/18 31,087 961 634 32,683 23,115 2,705 6,862

TOTAL 876,791$ 36,199$ 17,894$ 930,883$ 658,376$ 77,054$ 195,453$

% COLLECTED 90.95% 90.95% 90.95% 90.95%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 92,606$ 65,497$ 7,665$ 19,444$

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2018

ALLOCATION

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments - Charlotte County Tax Collector
Monthly Collection Distributions

Report Date: 3/5/2018 Page 8



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Month Revenue Expenditures Variance Balance

Cash Balance as of February 28, 2018 727,681

Investment - Money Market Account 367,129

General Fund owes Irrigation fund and Debt Service fund (235,384)

Adjusted Balance 859,427

March 20,778 56,654 (35,876) 823,551

April 48,479 56,036 (7,557) 815,994

May 7,707 52,657 (44,950) 771,044

June 8,916 53,390 (44,474) 726,570

July 7,344 53,177 (45,833) 680,737

August 4,344 52,577 (48,233) 632,504

September 5,094 138,368 (133,274) 499,230

Other Investments - Certificates of Deposit

Certificate of Deposits - Various Maturities 102,816

Fiscal Year 2017 - 2018

Cash Flow Projections - Summary by Month

Operations & Maintenance

Report Date: 3/5/2018 Page 9
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME BANK NAME MATURITY YIELD BALANCE

GENERAL FUND

Operating Checking Account Regions Bank N/A 0.00% $652,818

Operating Checking Account - MuniNow SunTrust N/A 0.10% $74,863

Subtotal $727,681

Petty Cash - Property Manager N/A N/A N/A $200

Certificate of Deposit - 12 months BankUnited 03/06/18 0.40% $102,816 (1)

Money Market Account BankUnited N/A 1.00% $263,718 (2)

Money Market Account Centenial N/A 0.40% $103,411 (3)

Subtotal $367,129

Total $1,197,826

NOTE 1 - ReInvested in Certificate of Deposit with BankUnited at .400% for 12 months starting on 3/06/17 and maturing on 3/06/18.

NOTE 2 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with BankUnited at variable rates.

NOTE 3 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with Stonegate Bank at variable rates.

Cash and Investment Report

February 28, 2018

Report Date: 3/5/2018 Page 15



Posting
Date

Document
Type

Document
No. Description Amount

Cleared
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

6/3/2016 Payment 11124 JOE MUHLEBACH 8.39 0.00 8.39

11/17/2016 Payment 11360 KIM NAKACH 43.12 0.00 43.12

2/23/2017 Payment 11515 KIM NAKACH 38.08 0.00 38.08

5/19/2017 Payment 11659 COPIERS PLUS 35.47 0.00 35.47

12/11/2017 Payment 11953 ANN ALCANTARA 21.91 0.00 21.91

1/10/2018 Payment 12004 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

1/30/2018 Payment 12035 FRANK BOWERS 271.18 0.00 271.18

2/2/2018 Payment 12047 DANIEL W. COLMERY 550.00 0.00 550.00

2/9/2018 Payment 12051 AERIAL DRAGONS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

2/9/2018 Payment 12053 PAUL FALDUTO 63.53 0.00 63.53

2/12/2018 Payment 12065 KAY RUSSO 47.70 0.00 47.70

2/20/2018 Payment 12072 PAUL J. FALDUTO , JR 184.70 0.00 184.70

2/20/2018 Payment 12074 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

2/21/2018 Payment 12078 JAMES MAZZAFERRO 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

2/22/2018 Payment 12081 BETTY KELLER 25.00 0.00 25.00

2/22/2018 Payment 12082 PAUL FALDUTO 450.00 0.00 450.00

2/26/2018 Payment 12084 DENNY NEWHARD 264.00 0.00 264.00

2/26/2018 Payment 12085 DO ALL RENTAL 265.15 0.00 265.15

2/26/2018 Payment 12086 KAY RUSSO 96.74 0.00 96.74

2/27/2018 Payment 12087 ARTISTREE LANDSCAPE 6,999.63 0.00 6,999.63

2/27/2018 Payment 12088 REGIONS BANK-9343 841.47 0.00 841.47

2/27/2018 Payment 12089 SUNTRUST BANK 3,177.64 0.00 3,177.64

2/28/2018 Payment 12090 INFRAMARK, LLC 19,925.16 0.00 19,925.16

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 36,178.27 36,178.27

G/L Balance 652,818.44

Bank Account No. 8711

Statement No. 02-18

Statement Date 2/28/2018

Statement Balance 688,996.71G/L Balance (LCY) 652,818.44

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 652,818.44

Subtotal 652,818.44

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 688,996.71

Outstanding Checks 36,178.27

Ending Balance 652,818.44

Differences 0.00

Regions Bank - GF

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 16



Posting
Date

Document
Type

Document
No. Description Amount

Cleared
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 74,862.96

Bank Account No. 6400

Statement No. 02-18

Statement Date 2/28/2018

Statement Balance 74,862.96G/L Balance (LCY) 74,862.96

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 74,862.96

Subtotal 74,862.96

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 74,862.96

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 74,862.96

Differences 0.00

SunTrust Bank N.A.

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 17
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